

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 27827 of 2025

Applicant :- Asif

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Mohammad Fazil, Salman Ahmad

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.

1. List has been revised.

2. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list on **28.08.2025** in the daily cause list among top twenty cases for filing supplementary affidavit explaining the criminal history of the applicant.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

(Ravi Kant)

(Justice Krishan Pahal)